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 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS (Final)

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          42       43   CNA        TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 
          44       45   COMPANN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
         142      143   COMPANY    PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 
         140      141   DAILYACT   PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 
         175      176   DAYSPMO    # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
         173      174   DAYSPWK    # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
          46       47   DIETICN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
         171      172   FREQCY     PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
          48       49   HHAIDE     TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 
          36       37   HHDATEMM   EVENT DATE - MONTH 
          32       35   HHDATEYR   EVENT DATE - YEAR 
         187      188   HHDAYS     DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2009 
         205      212   HHMD09X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         197      204   HHMR09X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         234      240   HHOF09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         255      261   HHOR09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         268      274   HHOT09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         262      267   HHOU09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         213      219   HHPV09X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         189      196   HHSF09X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         241      247   HHSL09X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         283      290   HHTC09X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         227      233   HHTR09X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
          41       41   HHTYPE     HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
         220      226   HHVA09X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         248      254   HHWC09X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         275      282   HHXP09X    SUM OF HHSF09X - HHOT09X (IMPUTED) 
          52       53   HMEMAKER   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 
          50       51   HOSPICE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 
         132      133   HOSPITAL   ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 
         177      178   HOWOFTEN   PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 
         181      182   HRSLONG    HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 
         291      291   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
          54       55   IVTHP      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST 
         138      139   MEDEQUIP   PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 
          56       57   MEDLDOC    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 
         183      184   MINLONG    MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 
          38       38   MPCELIG    MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
          76       77   NONSKILL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 
          60       61   NURAIDE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          58       59   NURPRACT   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
          62       63   OCCUPTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP 
         105      106   OTHCW      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER 
         107      131   OTHCWOS    SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER 
          74       75   OTHRHCW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 
         144      145   OTHSVCE    PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 
         146      170   OTHSVCOS   SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 
          30       31   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          64       65   PERSONAL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 
         292      303   PERWT09F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2009 
          66       67   PHYSLTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          68       69   RESPTHP    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 
         185      186   SAMESVCE   ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
          39       40   SELFAGEN   DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
          78       79   SKILLED    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 
          80      104   SKILLWOS   SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER 
          70       71   SOCIALW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
          72       73   SPEECTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
         179      180   TMSPDAY    TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP 
         136      137   TREATMT    PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 
         308      308   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2009 
         304      307   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2009 
         134      135   VSTRELCN   ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       28   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID 
          29       29   EVENTRN    EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
          30       31   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          32       35   HHDATEYR   EVENT DATE - YEAR 
          36       37   HHDATEMM   EVENT DATE - MONTH 
          38       38   MPCELIG    MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG 
          39       40   SELFAGEN   DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF 
          41       41   HHTYPE     HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE 
          42       43   CNA        TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 
          44       45   COMPANN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION 
          46       47   DIETICN    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 
          48       49   HHAIDE     TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 
          50       51   HOSPICE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 
          52       53   HMEMAKER   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 
          54       55   IVTHP      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST 
          56       57   MEDLDOC    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 
          58       59   NURPRACT   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 
          60       61   NURAIDE    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE 
          62       63   OCCUPTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP 
          64       65   PERSONAL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 
          66       67   PHYSLTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 
          68       69   RESPTHP    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 
          70       71   SOCIALW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 
          72       73   SPEECTHP   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 
          74       75   OTHRHCW    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 
          76       77   NONSKILL   TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 
          78       79   SKILLED    TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 
          80      104   SKILLWOS   SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER 
         105      106   OTHCW      TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER 
         107      131   OTHCWOS    SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER 
         132      133   HOSPITAL   ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION 
         134      135   VSTRELCN   ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND 
         136      137   TREATMT    PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT 
         138      139   MEDEQUIP   PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT 
         140      141   DAILYACT   PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES 
         142      143   COMPANY    PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES 
         144      145   OTHSVCE    PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES 
         146      170   OTHSVCOS   SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 
         171      172   FREQCY     PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS 
         173      174   DAYSPWK    # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME 
         175      176   DAYSPMO    # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME 
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 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

         177      178   HOWOFTEN   PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE 
         179      180   TMSPDAY    TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP 
         181      182   HRSLONG    HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED 
         183      184   MINLONG    MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED 
         185      186   SAMESVCE   ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES 
         187      188   HHDAYS     DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2009 
         189      196   HHSF09X    AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
         197      204   HHMR09X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
         205      212   HHMD09X    AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
         213      219   HHPV09X    AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         220      226   HHVA09X    AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED) 
         227      233   HHTR09X    AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED) 
         234      240   HHOF09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
         241      247   HHSL09X    AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 
         248      254   HHWC09X    AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
         255      261   HHOR09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 
         262      267   HHOU09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED) 
         268      274   HHOT09X    AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 
         275      282   HHXP09X    SUM OF HHSF09X - HHOT09X (IMPUTED) 
         283      290   HHTC09X    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
         291      291   IMPFLAG    IMPUTATION STATUS 
         292      303   PERWT09F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2009 
         304      307   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2009 
         308      308   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2009 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 NUM 1 5 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 VALID ID 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 VALID ID 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 VALID ID 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

EVNTIDX EVENT ID  12.0 CHAR 17 28 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 VALID ID 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 29 29 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 ROUND 1 560 4,310,365 
 ROUND 2 1,069 8,699,443 
 ROUND 3 1,146 9,425,558 
 ROUND 4 1,114 9,952,147 
 ROUND 5 803 6,486,254 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:     6 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 30 31 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 PANEL 13 2,427 20,717,210 
 PANEL 14 2,265 18,156,556 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHDATEYR EVENT DATE - YEAR  4.0 NUM 32 35 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 2009 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHDATEMM EVENT DATE - MONTH  2.0 NUM 36 37 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 1 - 12 MONTH 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

MPCELIG MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG  1.0 NUM 38 38 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY 3,764 30,018,084 
 2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP 272 3,176,295 
 3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE 656 5,679,387 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

SELFAGEN DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF  2.0 NUM 39 40 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME 3,764 30,018,084 
 2 WORK FOR SELF 272 3,176,295 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHTYPE HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE  1.0 NUM 41 41 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 1 FRIEND/NEIGHBOR 185 1,896,071 
 2 RELATIVE 438 3,600,437 
 3 VOLUNTEER 33 182,879 
 4 OTHER - PAID 4,036 33,194,379 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

CNA TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST 2.0 NUM 42 43 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 641 5,060,307 
 2 NO 3,004 24,029,228 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

COMPANN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION  2.0 NUM 44 45 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 166 1,225,868 
 2 NO 3,479 27,863,667 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DIETICN TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT 2.0 NUM 46 47 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 23 230,131 
 2 NO 3,622 28,859,404 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE  2.0 NUM 48 49 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 1,285 9,965,607 
 2 NO 2,360 19,123,928 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER  2.0 NUM 50 51 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 64 393,147 
 2 NO 3,581 28,696,388 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER  2.0 NUM 52 53 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 363 2,878,311 
 2 NO 3,282 26,211,224 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

IVTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST  2.0 NUM 54 55 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 11 105,778 
 2 NO 3,634 28,983,757 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

MEDLDOC TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR  2.0 NUM 56 57 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 67 307,897 
 2 NO 3,578 28,781,638 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

NURPRACT TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR  2.0 NUM 58 59 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 1,077 8,806,981 
 2 NO 2,568 20,282,554 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

NURAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE'S AIDE  2.0 NUM 60 61 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 246 2,172,119 
 2 NO 3,399 26,917,416 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

OCCUPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP  2.0 NUM 62 63 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 83 645,203 
 2 NO 3,562 28,444,332 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PERSONAL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT 2.0 NUM 64 65 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 309 2,292,641 
 2 NO 3,336 26,796,894 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

PHYSLTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 2.0 NUM 66 67 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 311 2,632,396 
 2 NO 3,334 26,457,139 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

RESPTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 2.0 NUM 68 69 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 20 144,564 
 2 NO 3,625 28,944,971 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

SOCIALW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER  2.0 NUM 70 71 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 204 1,370,807 
 2 NO 3,441 27,718,728 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

SPEECTHP TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY  2.0 NUM 72 73 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 50 239,744 
 2 NO 3,595 28,849,791 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

OTHRHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER  2.0 NUM 74 75 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 33 294,805 
 -8 DK 40 304,421 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 974 9,185,006 
 1 YES 257 2,037,361 
 2 NO 3,388 27,052,174 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

NONSKILL TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED  2.0 NUM 76 77 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 1 6,426 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,435 36,836,405 
 1 YES 70 754,309 
 2 NO 186 1,276,626 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

SKILLED TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED  2.0 NUM 78 79 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 1 6,426 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,435 36,836,405 
 1 YES 141 880,088 
 2 NO 115 1,150,848 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

SKILLWOS SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER  25.0 CHAR 80 104 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,551 37,993,679 
 -9 THERAPIST 3 0 
 BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT CONSU 1 3,898 
 BEHAVIOR THERAPIST 9 116,509 
 BEHAVIORAL THERAPIST 8 35,438 
 BEHAVORIAL THERAPIST 5 75,955 
 CASE MANAGER 6 40,169 
 CASE MANAGERS 1 6,695 
 COUNSELOR 9 53,259 
 DEVELOPMENTAL SPECIALIST 1 27,615 
 DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPIST 1 21,796 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 
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SKILLWOS SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER  25.0 CHAR 80 104 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 EARLY INTERVENTION 6 14,464 
 EARLY INTERVENTION WORKER 12 28,927 
 GERIATRICS 1 4,565 
 MENTAL HEALTH 3 14,864 
 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELLOR 10 23,867 
 MENTAL HEALTH THERAPIST 5 6,291 
 MIDWIFE 5 28,704 
 NURSE 6 45,010 
 NURSE ASSISTANT REGISTER 1 12,433 
 NURSE/VSTNG NURSE/SOC WKR 5 40,621 
 OXYGEN THERAPY 2 24,090 
 PHLEBOTOMIST 8 31,970 
 PHYSICAL THERAPIST 1 5,328 
 PLAY THERAPIST 5 19,637 
 PSYCH THERAPIST 4 21,687 
 PSYCHIATRIST 1 7,329 
 PSYCHOLOGIST/COUNSELLOR 6 14,397 
 RN NURSE MENTAL HEALTH PR 1 5,832 
 TAKES BLOOD 1 6,275 
 TECH 1 14,764 
 TECHNICIAN 1 24,214 
 TECHNICIAN RE IV THERAPY 3 37,177 
 THEORIPEST 1 7,036 
 THERAPIST 7 52,984 
 THINKS PHYSICAL THERAPIST 1 6,288 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

OTHCW TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER  2.0 NUM 105 106 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 1 6,426 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,435 36,836,405 
 1 YES 61 522,791 
 2 NO 195 1,508,144 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHCWOS SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER  25.0 CHAR 107 131 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,631 38,350,975 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 5 22,866 
 BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT CONSU 2 7,797 
 CASE MGR/BEHAVIORAL/QC 5 40,621 
 CLEANING SERVICES 4 32,837 
 CLEANS HOME/DOES HAIR 5 91,125 
 DELIVERY OF OXYGEN 5 112,848 
 DEVELOPMENTAL INTERVENTIO 1 21,796 
 DRIVEN TO GO SHOPPING 1 3,096 
 LAB 5 13,375 
 MIDWIFE 2 0 
 NON MEDICAL 7 57,465 
 OXYGEN DELIVEREY 6 75,062 
 PSYCHIATRIC COUNSELING 5 27,922 
 PSYCHOLOGYST 7 9,923 
 UNKNOWN 1 6,058 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION  2.0 NUM 132 133 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 161 1,195,507 
 -8 DK 7 45,047 
 1 YES 1,725 14,539,273 
 2 NO 2,799 23,093,940 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND  2.0 NUM 134 135 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 119 906,476 
 -8 DK 7 46,621 
 1 YES 4,159 34,224,775 
 2 NO 407 3,695,894 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT  2.0 NUM 136 137 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 103 757,563 
 -8 DK 13 112,869 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,962 16,430,271 
 2 NO 1,957 15,889,458 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

MEDEQUIP PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT  2.0 NUM 138 139 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 137 970,723 
 -8 DK 11 63,848 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 834 7,643,786 
 2 NO 3,053 24,511,803 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

DAILYACT PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES  2.0 NUM 140 141 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 132 861,462 
 -8 DK 7 47,646 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 3,024 24,834,568 
 2 NO 1,528 13,125,872 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:    17 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

COMPANY PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES  2.0 NUM 142 143 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 126 814,955 
 -8 DK 6 42,233 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,840 15,457,352 
 2 NO 2,719 22,555,009 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

OTHSVCE PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES  2.0 NUM 144 145 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 137 928,709 
 -8 DK 20 90,882 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 430 4,152,519 
 2 NO 4,104 33,697,437 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,262 34,721,247 
 -8 DK 2 24,281 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 3 44,458 
 AFTER SCHOOL CARE FEED RU 1 2,305 
 AIDE TRANSPORTS RESPONDEN 6 52,853 
 BATHING 8 108,939 
 BATHROOM DRESSING DRIVING 1 14,822 
 BEHAVIORAL THERAPY 1 5,907 
 BEHAVIROAL THEREAPY 7 29,531 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:    18 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 BLOOD PRES AND SUGAR TST 1 4,565 
 BLOOD PRESSURE TAKEN 1 3,267 
 BLOOD PRESSURE TESTING SU 7 31,952 
 BLOOD SAMPLES 2 5,350 
 BLOOD TEST 7 22,228 
 CARE OF 3RD DEGREE BURN 6 15,438 
 CARETAKER 1 15,274 
 CATH CHANGE GASTRIC TUBE 6 98,328 
 CHANGE BED/DIAPERS 9 24,189 
 CHANGE CATHETER 5 58,481 
 CHANGE COLOSTOMY BAG 3 41,646 
 CHANGES SHEETS GARBAGE OU 3 66,522 
 CHANGING BANDAGES 1 14,979 
 CHECKS MENTAL HEALTH 5 26,083 
 CHECKS ON MEDICINE 5 27,922 
 CHECKUPS 4 8,922 
 CHEK BLOOD URINE FOR DRUG 5 27,430 
 CLEAN HELP FEED.MEDS 1 1,939 
 CLEAN HOUSE 8 102,312 
 CLEAN R HOUSE 1 5,263 
 CLEANED HOUSE 1 8,325 
 CLEANING 8 105,970 
 CLEANING CHECKING VITALS 6 15,438 
 CLEANING OF HOUSE 1 13,967 
 CLEANING SHOPPING ETC 1 34,052 
 CLEANS BATH AND BEDROOM 6 21,845 
 COMPANIONSHIP/WATCH OVER 1 3,435 
 COOK MEALS PERSONAL CARE 1 28,696 
 COOKED FOOD 3 34,334 
 COOKING 2 15,478 
 COUNSELING 4 13,768 
 COUSELING FOR MENTAL HEAL 6 30,419 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:    19 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 CPAP SETUP 1 11,267 
 CUTS TO NAILS 2 8,514 
 CUTTING TOE NAILS 1 7,621 
 DAILY CARE 6 49,197 
 DELIVERED MEDICATIONS 1 12,854 
 DIALYSIS 8 138,870 
 DIALYSIS IN HOME TREATMEN 4 69,435 
 DOES HAIR 5 91,125 
 DRIVE TO DR/SHOPPING 1 12,121 
 DRIVES RESPONDENT PRN 5 38,501 
 DRIVES TO DR APPMNT 4 5,020 
 DRIVING 2 20,653 
 DRUG ADMINISTRATION 1 44,933 
 DRUG DELIVERY 1 44,933 
 E.K.G-LAB TESTS-X RAYS 5 15,726 
 EARLY INTERVENTION OBSERV 6 14,464 
 EARLY INTERVENTION SERVIC 4 9,642 
 EARLY INTERVENTION VISIT 2 4,821 
 FILL RX/TAKES BLOOD PRES 3 29,957 
 GIVE DAILY MEDICINES 2 26,262 
 GIVE MEDS 1 7,036 
 GIVING MEDICATIONS 1 18,706 
 GOING TO BANK 7 81,413 
 GUIDANCE WITH DELAYS 1 7,569 
 HELP AROUND THE HOUSE 2 10,480 
 HELP WITH MEDICATION 1 1,954 
 HELP WITH PARENTING 3 28,704 
 HELPS TEST BLOOD SUGAR 1 4,079 
 HOME CARE 6 58,313 
 HOME CLEANING 1 29,806 
 HOSPICE CARE/NURSING HOME 1 18,441 
 HOUSE CLEANING 3 30,686 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:    20 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 HOUSE WORK/SHOPPING 1 10,244 
 HOUSECLEANER 7 44,134 
 HOUSEHOLD CHORES 10 48,341 
 HOUSEKEEPING 7 95,434 
 HOUSEKEEPING/HYGEINE 3 13,516 
 HOUSEKEEPING/LAUNDRY 5 31,917 
 HOUSEWORK 7 184,648 
 HOUSEWORK ASSISTANCE 1 8,808 
 IMMUNIZATIONS/FINGER STIC 1 3,861 
 INDIVIDUAL TREATMENT PLAN 2 27,141 
 INJECTION 2 61,641 
 LABORATORY 3 9,526 
 LABORATORY TEST 1 3,175 
 LAUNDRY 6 112,376 
 LAUNDRY AND CHANGE BEDDIN 3 66,522 
 LEGAL ISSUES-DRS APPOINTM 1 3,475 
 LIGHT HOUSEKEEPING 5 55,071 
 MASSAGE 3 12,993 
 MEALS BATHING MEDS LAUNDR 5 26,428 
 MENTAL CARE SERVICES 7 26,142 
 MENTAL COUNCELLING 1 3,735 
 MENTAL HEALTH 3 14,864 
 MENTAL HEALTH CARE 1 5,832 
 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELLING 10 23,867 
 MONITORING BLOOD SUGAR 3 43,096 
 NONE 3 81,626 
 NURSE/FRIEND CONSULT MED 3 25,899 
 OBSERVATION OF BEHAVIOR 6 14,464 
 OXYGEN 1 2,930 
 PHYSICAL THERAPY 9 80,743 
 PHYSICAL THERAPY/B PRES 3 57,521 
 PHYSICAL THEROPY 1 10,262 
 (CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE) 
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 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED  25.0 CHAR 146 170 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 (CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE) 
 PRAYER AND MUSIC THERAPY 4 24,224 
 PRAYER TIME 4 24,224 
 PSCHYOTHERAPY/COUNSELLING 1 2,336 
 PSYCHO THERAPY 5 135,210 
 RN CAME TO HELP W CANE 2 7,961 
 RN/FRIEND MED COND CONSUL 1 9,559 
 SHOPPING 1 9,788 
 SPEECH THERAPY 2 3,564 
 TAKE BLOOD SAMPLES 6 119,605 
 TAKES TO DR OFFICES 4 15,116 
 TAKING RESP TO APPTS 1 2,604 
 TALK TO RESP 1 2,659 
 THERAPY 1 12,045 
 TOOK RU TO DOCTOR 1 2,430 
 VIT B12 SHOT 6 70,872 
 VITAL CHECKS 1 11,075 
 WALK DOGS 5 130,819 
 WALKS/CHECKING MEDICATION 1 11,863 
 WEIGH AND MEASURE 2 35,372 
 WORKOUT HOUSEHOL SHOPPING 1 11,696 
 WORKOUT STRETCHING 4 46,785 
 WORKS OUT PROBLEMS 4 21,687 
 YARD WORK 6 66,773 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

FREQCY PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS  2.0 NUM 171 172 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 85 495,675 
 -8 DK 22 120,748 
 -7 REFUSED 1 4,219 
 1 EVERY WEEK 3,804 31,121,717 
 2 SOME WEEKS 509 4,800,008 
 3 ONLY CAME ONCE 271 2,331,399 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DAYSPWK # DAYS / WEEK PROVIDER CAME  2.0 NUM 173 174 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 25 142,446 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 888 7,752,050 
 1 - 7 3,779 30,979,270 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

DAYSPMO # DAYS / MONTH PROVIDER CAME  2.0 NUM 175 176 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 18 87,001 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,183 34,073,758 
 1 - 31 491 4,713,007 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HOWOFTEN PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE  2.0 NUM 177 178 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 16 112,168 
 -8 DK 13 118,956 
 -7 REFUSED 1 11,267 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 422 3,181,489 
 1 ONCE PER DAY 3,544 29,101,350 
 2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY 374 2,804,278 
 3 24 HOURS PER DAY 322 3,544,258 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME TO HOME TO HELP  2.0 NUM 179 180 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 35 240,476 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 4,318 36,069,488 
 2 - 6 339 2,563,802 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HRSLONG HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED  2.0 NUM 181 182 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 68 627,633 
 -8 DK 20 115,083 
 -7 REFUSED 1 15,593 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 538 4,877,214 
 0 742 6,175,434 
 1 - 24 3,323 27,062,808 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

MINLONG MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED  2.0 NUM 183 184 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -8 DK 17 191,682 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 627 5,635,524 
 0 2,816 22,739,074 
 1 - 59 1,232 10,307,486 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

SAMESVCE ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES  2.0 NUM 185 186 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 11 48,670 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 930 8,460,570 
 1 YES 3,713 30,066,869 
 2 NO 38 297,658 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHDAYS DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2009  2.0 NUM 187 188 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 151 850,090 
 1 - 31 4,541 38,023,677 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 

DATE:    August 29, 2011 

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHSF09X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 189 196 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,625 29,003,080 
 $1.00 - $70.00 103 821,867 
 $70.01 - $400.00 108 1,159,605 
 $400.01 - $900.00 99 1,011,287 
 $900.01 - $13,000.00 101 1,198,540 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHMR09X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 197 204 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 2,346 17,721,092 
 $5.00 - $531.00 423 3,995,264 
 $531.01 - $997.00 422 3,767,880 
 $997.01 - $1,756.00 426 4,045,863 
 $1,756.01 - $17,479.00 419 3,664,281 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHMD09X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 205 212 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 2,537 23,392,598 
 $4.00 - $399.00 376 2,363,634 
 $399.01 - $832.00 375 2,737,160 
 $832.01 - $1,703.00 374 2,357,923 
 $1,703.01 - $23,137.00 374 2,343,064 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHPV09X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 213 219 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,823 30,727,503 
 $15.00 - $328.00 57 756,533 
 $328.01 - $859.00 52 513,966 
 $859.01 - $1,874.00 53 425,403 
 $1,874.01 - $9,356.00 51 770,974 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHVA09X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 220 226 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,976 32,731,487 
 $10.00 - $6,956.00 60 462,892 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHTR09X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE(IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 227 233 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 4,025 33,072,951 
 $44.00 - $3,299.00 11 121,428 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHOF09X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 234 240 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 4,033 33,163,400 
 $1,403.00 - $1,500.00 3 30,979 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 



 MEPS HC-126H CODEBOOK PAGE:    26 
 2009 HOME HEALTH VISITS 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHSL09X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 241 247 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,685 31,104,771 
 $20.80 - $210.00 91 528,887 
 $210.01 - $407.00 85 472,071 
 $407.01 - $1,200.46 88 585,649 
 $1,200.47 - $6,949.00 87 503,001 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHWC09X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 248 254 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 4,034 33,184,332 
 $356.00 - $2,614.00 2 10,047 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHOR09X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 255 261 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,957 32,563,647 
 $41.00 - $8,765.00 79 630,733 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHOU09X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)  6.2 NUM 262 267 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 4,023 33,021,948 
 $165.00 - $629.81 13 172,432 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

HHOT09X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)  7.2 NUM 268 274 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 3,979 32,849,053 
 $160.00 - $602.00 16 166,890 
 $602.01 - $1,742.00 14 48,863 
 $1,742.01 - $2,668.00 13 51,335 
 $2,668.01 - $5,476.00 14 78,239 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHXP09X SUM OF HHSF09X - HHOT09X (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 275 282 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 0 64 706,221 
 $6.00 - $432.50 993 8,240,227 
 $432.51 - $894.50 993 7,893,898 
 $894.51 - $1,854.00 994 8,506,745 
 $1,854.01 - $23,137.00 992 7,847,289 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

HHTC09X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)  8.2 NUM 283 290 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 656 5,679,387 
 $6.00 - $475.00 1,012 8,578,037 
 $475.01 - $975.50 1,006 8,203,914 
 $975.51 - $2,001.00 1,010 8,351,583 
 $2,001.01 - $36,917.00 1,008 8,060,845 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS  1.0 NUM 291 291 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 656 5,679,387 
 1 COMPLETE HC DATA 107 1,362,697 
 2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,949 16,283,938 
 3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,971 15,479,739 
 4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 9 68,006 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

PERWT09F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2009  12.6 NUM 292 303 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 0.000000 WEIGHT 67 0 
 529.974707 - 76509.660025 WEIGHT 4,625 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2009  4.0 NUM 304 307 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 1,001 - 1,165 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2009  1.0 NUM 308 308 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT09F 

 1 - 3 4,692 38,873,766 
 TOTAL 4,692 38,873,766 


